10-15% more efficient!
MASTER PL-C 4 Pin
MASTER PL-C is an efficient medium-wattage compact fluorescent lamp, typically
used in general downlights for retail, hospitality and office applications. The original
Philips-invented bridge technology guarantees optimum performance in the
application, enabling more light and higher efficacy than the bended technology.
The 4-pin version is designed for operation on electronic HF control gear with
integrated pre-heat and is provided with a plug-in/pull-out lamp base.

MASTER PL-C 4 Pin
2Product family leaflet, 2024, August 30 data subject to change
Order Code Full Product Name Cap-Base
Nominal
lifetime
927907383001 26 W 4 Pin Warm white Non integrated
compact fluorescent
G24q-3 10,000
hour(s)
927907384002 26 W 4 Pin Cool white Non integrated
compact fluorescent
G24q-3 10,000
hour(s)
927907182701 MASTER PL-C 13W/827/4P 1CT/5X10BOX G24q-1 -
927907182740 MASTER PL-C 13W/827/4P 1CT/5X10BOX G24q-1 -
927907183001 MASTER PL-C 13W/830/4P 1CT/5X10BOX G24q-1 -
927907183040 MASTER PL-C 13W/830/4P 1CT/5X10BOX G24q-1 -
927907184002 MASTER PL-C 13W/840/4P 1CT/5X10BOX G24q-1 -
927907184004 PL-C 13W/840/4P 1CT/5X10BOX G24q-1 -
927907186501 MASTER PL-C 13W/865/4P 1CT/5X10BOX G24q-1 -
Order Code Full Product Name Cap-Base
Nominal
lifetime
927907282701 MASTER PL-C 18W/827/4P 1CT/5X10BOX G24q-2 -
927907282740 MASTER PL-C 18W/827/4P 1CT/5X10BOX G24q-2 -
927907283001 MASTER PL-C 18W/830/4P 1CT/5X10BOX G24q-2 -
927907284065 MASTER PL-C 18W/840/4P 1CT/5X10BOX G24q-2 -
927907286501 MASTER PL-C 18W/865/4P 1CT/5X10BOX G24q-2 -
927907382701 MASTER PL-C 26W/827/4P 1CT/5X10BOX G24q-3 -
927907383003 PL-C 26W/830/4P 1CT/5X10BOX G24q-3 -
927907384004 PL-C 26W/840/4P 1CT/5X10BOX G24q-3 -
927907384040 MASTER PL-C 26W/840/4P 1CT/5X10BOX G24q-3 -
927907386501 MASTER PL-C 26W/865/4P 1CT/5X10BOX G24q-3 -
927907386565 MASTER PL-C 26W/865/4P 1CT/5X10BOX G24q-3 -
Light Technical
Order Code Full Product Name
Chromaticity
Coordinate X
(Nom)
Chromaticity
Coordinate Y
(Nom) Color Designation
Correlated Color
Temperature
(Nom)
Color
rendering
index (CRI)
Luminous Efficacy
(rated) (Nom) Luminous Flux
927907383001 26 W 4 Pin Warm white Non
integrated compact fluorescent
- - Warm White (WW) 3000 K 82 67 lm/W 1,800 lm
927907384002 26 W 4 Pin Cool white Non
integrated compact fluorescent
- - Cool White (CW) 4000 K 82 67 lm/W 1,800 lm
927907182701 MASTER PL-C 13W/827/4P 1CT/
5X10BOX
- - Incandescent White 2700 K 82 69 lm/W 925 lm
927907182740 MASTER PL-C 13W/827/4P 1CT/
5X10BOX
0.463 0.42 Incandescent White 2700 K 82 69 lm/W 925 lm
927907183001 MASTER PL-C 13W/830/4P 1CT/
5X10BOX
- - Warm White (WW) 3000 K 82 72 lm/W 900 lm
927907183040 MASTER PL-C 13W/830/4P 1CT/
5X10BOX
0.44 0.403 Warm White (WW) 3000 K 82 72 lm/W 925 lm
927907184002 MASTER PL-C 13W/840/4P 1CT/
5X10BOX
- - Cool White (CW) 4000 K 82 69 lm/W 925 lm
927907184004 PL-C 13W/840/4P 1CT/5X10BOX 0.38 0.38 Cool White (CW) 4000 K 80 69 lm/W 925 lm
927907186501 MASTER PL-C 13W/865/4P 1CT/
5X10BOX
- - Cool Daylight 6500 K 80 63 lm/W 845 lm
927907282701 MASTER PL-C 18W/827/4P 1CT/
5X10BOX

- - Cool Daylight 6500 K 80 66 lm/W 1,740 lm
Operating and Electrical
Order Code Full Product Name
Lamp Current
(Nom)
Power
Consumption
927907383001 26 W 4 Pin Warm white Non
integrated compact fluorescent
0.335 A 26.0 W
927907384002 26 W 4 Pin Cool white Non
integrated compact fluorescent
0.335 A 26.0 W
927907182701 MASTER PL-C 13W/827/4P 1CT/
5X10BOX
0.170 A 13.0 W
927907182740 MASTER PL-C 13W/827/4P 1CT/
5X10BOX
0.170 A 13.8 W
927907183001 MASTER PL-C 13W/830/4P 1CT/
5X10BOX
0.170 A 13.0 W
927907183040 MASTER PL-C 13W/830/4P 1CT/
5X10BOX
0.170 A 13.8 W
927907184002 MASTER PL-C 13W/840/4P 1CT/
5X10BOX
0.170 A 13.0 W
927907184004 PL-C 13W/840/4P 1CT/5X10BOX 0.170 A 13.8 W
927907186501 MASTER PL-C 13W/865/4P 1CT/
5X10BOX
0.170 A 13.0 W
927907282701 MASTER PL-C 18W/827/4P 1CT/
5X10BOX
0.230 A 16.5 W
Order Code Full Product Name
Lamp Current
(Nom)
Power
Consumption
927907282740 MASTER PL-C 18W/827/4P 1CT/
5X10BOX
0.230 A 18.4 W
927907283001 MASTER PL-C 18W/830/4P 1CT/
5X10BOX
0.230 A 16.5 W
927907284065 MASTER PL-C 18W/840/4P 1CT/
5X10BOX
0.230 A 18.0 W
927907286501 MASTER PL-C 18W/865/4P 1CT/
5X10BOX
0.230 A 18.0 W
927907382701 MASTER PL-C 26W/827/4P 1CT/
5X10BOX

0.335 A 26.0 W
Approval and Application
Order Code Full Product Name
Energy
Consumption kWh/
1000 h
Mercury
(Hg) Content
(Max)
927907383001 26 W 4 Pin Warm white Non
integrated compact fluorescent
29 kWh -
927907384002 26 W 4 Pin Cool white Non
integrated compact fluorescent
29 kWh -
927907182701 MASTER PL-C 13W/827/4P 1CT/
5X10BOX
15 kWh -
927907182740 MASTER PL-C 13W/827/4P 1CT/
5X10BOX
14 kWh 1.4 mg
927907183001 MASTER PL-C 13W/830/4P 1CT/
5X10BOX
15 kWh -
927907183040 MASTER PL-C 13W/830/4P 1CT/
5X10BOX
14 kWh 1.4 mg
927907184002 MASTER PL-C 13W/840/4P 1CT/
5X10BOX
15 kWh -
927907184004 PL-C 13W/840/4P 1CT/5X10BOX 14 kWh 1.4 mg
Order Code Full Product Name
Energy
Consumption kWh/
1000 h
Mercury
(Hg) Content
(Max)
927907186501 MASTER PL-C 13W/865/4P 1CT/
5X10BOX
15 kWh -
927907282701 MASTER PL-C 18W/827/4P 1CT/
5X10BOX
20 kWh -
927907282740 MASTER PL-C 18W/827/4P 1CT/
5X10BOX
19 kWh 1.4 mg
927907283001 MASTER PL-C 18W/830/4P 1CT/
5X10BOX
20 kWh -
927907284065 MASTER PL-C 18W/840/4P 1CT/
5X10BOX
20 kWh -
927907286501 MASTER PL-C 18W/865/4P 1CT/
5X10BOX
20 kWh -
927907382701 MASTER PL-C 26W/827/4P 1CT/
5X10BOX